Cơ Quan Kiểm Soát và Cải Tiến Nguồn Nước 
Số 36 Quận Harris, Cuộc Bầu Cử Trái Phiếu 
HARRIS COUNTY WATER CONTROL AND 
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 36, 
PROPOSITION A 
CƠ QUAN KIỂM SOÁT VÀ CẢI TIẾN NGUỒN 
NƯỚC SỐ 36 QUẬN HARRIS, 
KẾ HOẠCH ĐỀ NGHỊ A 
THIS IS A TAX INCREASE 
The issuance of eighty-four million, eight 
hundred thousand and 00/100 dollars 
($84,800,000) bonds for construction, repair, 
and replacement of waterworks system and 
sanitary sewer system facilities and the levy of 
property taxes adequate to provide for 
payment of the bonds. 
ĐÂY LÀ MỨC TĂNG THUẾ 
Phát hành các trái phiếu trị giá tám mươi bốn 
triệu tám trăm nghìn đô la ($84,800,000) để 
xây dựng, sửa chữa, và thay thế hệ thống cấp 
nước và các cơ sở hệ thống thoát nước vệ sinh 
và đánh thuế giá trị tài sản đủ để cung cấp cho 
việc thanh toán các trái phiếu. 
▭ FOR   THUẬN 

▭ AGAINST   CHỐNG 

HARRIS COUNTY WATER CONTROL AND 
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 36, 
PROPOSITION B 
CƠ QUAN KIỂM SOÁT VÀ CẢI TIẾN NGUỒN 
NƯỚC SỐ 36 QUẬN HARRIS, 
KẾ HOẠCH ĐỀ NGHỊ B 
THIS IS A TAX INCREASE 
The issuance of eighty-four million, eight 
hundred thousand and 00/100 dollars 
($84,800,000) in total principal amount of 
refunding bonds to refund bonds issued for 
construction, repair, and replacement of 
waterworks system and sanitary sewer system 
facilities and the levy of property taxes 
adequate to provide for payment of the bonds.

[...]

▭ Richard Lloyd Wynne 

HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL 
UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 11, PROPOSITION B 
CƠ QUAN TIỆN ÍCH THÀNH PHỐ SỐ 11 CÁC 
QUẬN HARRIS-WALLER, KẾ HOẠCH ÐỀ NGHỊ B 
THIS IS A TAX INCREASE 
The issuance of bonds in the maximum 
amount of fifteen million one hundred 
thousand dollars ($15,100,000) for water, 
sewer and drainage system improvements and 
the levy of ad valorem taxes sufficient to pay 
the principal of and interest on said bonds. 
ĐÂY LÀ MỨC TĂNG THUẾ 
Phát hành các trái phiếu với số tiền tối đa là 
mười lăm triệu một trăm ngàn đô-la 
($15,100,000) cho các công trình cải tiến hệ 
thống cấp nước, thoát nước thải và cống rãnh 
và đánh thuế giá trị tài sản ở mức đủ để chi trả 
tiền gốc và lãi suất của các trái phiếu nói trên. 
▭ FOR   THUẬN 

▭ AGAINST   CHỐNG 

HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL 
UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 11, PROPOSITION C 
CƠ QUAN TIỆN ÍCH THÀNH PHỐ SỐ 11 CÁC 
QUẬN HARRIS-WALLER, KẾ HOẠCH ÐỀ NGHỊ C 
THIS IS A TAX INCREASE 
The issuance of bonds in the maximum 
amount of seven million nine hundred 
thousand dollars ($7,900,000) for recreational 
facilities and the levy of taxes sufficient to pay 
the principal of and interest on said bonds. 
ĐÂY LÀ MỨC TĂNG THUẾ 
Phát hành các trái phiếu với số tiền tối đa là 
bảy triệu chín trăm ngàn đô-la ($7,900,000) 
cho các cơ sở vật chất giải trí và đánh thuế giá 
trị tài sản ở mức đủ để chi trả tiền gốc và lãi 
suất của các trái phiếu nói trên. 
▭ FOR   THUẬN 

▭ AGAINST   CHỐNG 

HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL 
UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 11, PROPOSITION D 
CƠ QUAN TIỆN ÍCH THÀNH PHỐ SỐ 11 CÁC